## TRAILBUSTERS SNOWMOBILE CLUB, INC. PO Box 193

## Lee Center, New York 13363

## www.trailbusters.net



## LANDOWNER AGREEMENT

I,		, am an owner of real
property located at		,
	, New York	. I hereby grant

permission to the Trailbusters Snowmobile Club, Inc., to enter my property for the purposes of

establishing and maintaining a seasonal snowmobile trail.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge that I have knowledge of the New York General Obligations Law 9-103 and that I am granting the Snowmobile Club the right to use my land as part of its trail system, with the understanding that the owners of the aforementioned property will be insured under a policy of insurance provided by the Snowmobile Club and the New York State Snowmobile Association's Master Liability Insurance Plan.

The above named Snowmobile club will post signage instructing all snowmobilers to stay on the posted trail at all times while crossing the aforementioned property.

I am aware that this Agreement will continue from year to year unless I, as Landowner, notify the Snowmobile Club of any revocation or modification of this Agreement or changes in ownership or land boundaries.

Date

Signature of Landowner

Print Name of Landowner

Tel. No. <u>( )</u>

E-Mail:

In the event the Landowner does not reside on the property, please provide the following information: Landowner's Mailing Address:

City	State	Zip Code
Name of Tenant (if applicable)		
Tel. No. ( )	E-Mail:	